
Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Boston College (9-2,5-2) vs. Clemson (8-3,5-3)
Date: Nov 17, 2007 • Site: Clemson, SC • Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Boston College 0 3 0 17 20
Clemson 7 0 3 7 17

Qtr Time Scoring Play
V-H1st 08:20 CD - Davis, J 1 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 13-68 4:30

2nd 01:14 BCc Aponavicius, S 40 yd field goal, 7-401:57
3rd 10:09 CU - Buchholz, M 22 yd field goal, 12-52 4:45
4th 13:37 BC - McCluskey, J 2 yd run (Appnavicius^ S kick), 11-80 3:40

09:01 BC - Aponavicius, S 30 yd field goal, 11 -31 4:25
,.05:28 CU - Har^r, C 4 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 10-563:26
01:46 BC - Gunnell, R 43 yd pass from Ryan, M (Aponavicius, S kick), 8-71 3:36
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Kickoff time: 7:53 PM • End of Game: 11:25 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:32
Officials: Referee: Tom McCreesh; Umpire: Tom Laverty; Linesman: Perry Hudspeth;
Line judge: T. Hardison; Back Judge: Tommy Pace; Field judge: Billy Beckett;
Side judge: Jim Corpora;
Temperature: 50 deg • Wind: Calm • Weather: Partly Cloudy



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

BC cu
FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Rushing Touchdo\wns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts-Int
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS
Total offense plays
Average Gain Per Play”'

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards

PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt " •
Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+ Yards

Touchbacks

Fair catch

..■"'V-i

26 21
9 4

16 15
1 2

60 47
34 31
1.8 1.5

1 2
113 92
53 45

315 226
31^7-1 26-40-1

6.7 5.7
10.2 8.7

1 0
375,:.®, -;^, 273

81 71
4.6 3.8
0-0 0-0

10-65
3-121

40.3?:

7-47y-

4-149
37.2

38.3 37.2
0 0
0 0

^0 0
0 3

KICKOFFS-YARDS • ,
Average Yards Per Kickoff

, Net Yards Per Kickoff'' ..."
Touchbacks ^

Punkretums: NumSef-Yards-TD
Average Per Return

Kickoff returns: NUmSer-Yd§-TD
Average Per Return

Jnlerceptipns: Number-Yds-TD 1-8-0 1-0-0
Furnble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0
Misrallanepus YarBI I
Possession Time
KistQuarter A

2nd Quarter

vtt: 5-214 4-264
42.8 66.0

,29.4' . "51.0
0 1

0-0-0 '■ 3^-0
0.0 2.0

‘'s 2-40-0 4^7^
20.0 16.8

0-0-0

36:30
f1&;c8;45,

23:30
'r'6;14

8:46 6:14
■: .;;3'^'Qu|rter'“‘.

4th Quarter

Third-DovynQckWbriioii'^^?i|gig;:,0^of16
Fourth-Down Conversions 3 of 5
Red-Zone Scores-Chances
Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAtKickef" *
Field Goals

m 9:28
9:30

VVC"-V:'■r-

3-37
•sSlfe; 2-2

2-2

; 5:32
5:30

; : 7 of 16
1of1

5-48
2-2
1-3



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

ClemsonBoston College

Rushing

Callender, A
Whitworth, L
McCluskey, J
Ryan, M

No. Gain Loss Net TD La Avo
22 80 5 75 0 13 3.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD La Avo

11 52 0 52 0 19 4JSpiller, C
Davis, J
Grisham, T
TEAM

Harper. C

2  12 0 12 0 12 6.0

1  2 0 2 1 2 2.0
9  19 48 -29 0 7 -3.2
34 113 53 60 1 13 1.8

12 15

1  5 0

1  0
6  20 37 -17

31 92 45 47 2 19 1.5

5  10 1 6 0.8
5  0 5 5.0

3  -3 0 0 -3.0
1  9 -2.8

Totals

Totals

Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
31-47-1 315 1 43 5
31-47-1 315 1 43 5

Passing C-A4 Yds TD Long Sack
26-40-1 226 0 , 26 3
26-40-1 226 6 26 3

Ryan, M
Harper. C

Totals
Totals

Receiving

Callender, A
Megwa, C
Gunnell,R
Purvis, R
Whitworth, L
Robinson, B
Challenger, K
Jarvis, J

No. Yards TD Long

11 92 0 20
6  60 0 12

5  82 1 43

3  23 0

2  24 0 15
2  20 0 11

11 0 11
3  0

9

1

1 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
10 89 0 26

8  70 0 21
4  42 0 22
1  . 10 0 10
1  9 0 9

4  0

1 2 0 2
26 226 0 26

1 4

Grisham, T
Kelly, A
Taylor, R
Spiller, C
Harris, L
Linthicum, B
Dye.X
Totals

Totals 31 315 1 43

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
3  121 40,3 44 0 0

Punting No- Yds Avg Long In20 TB
4  149 37.2 45 0  0

Avers. J Maners, J
1

0  0
Totals 3  121 40.3 44 0  0 Totals 4  149 37.2 45

Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg

0  0 0

1  8 8

Punt

No Yds La
Kickoff

No Yds La

3  6 7 1 19 19
0  0 0 1 17 17

0  0 0 0 0 0
0  0 0 1 18 18

0  0 0 1 13 13

7 4 67 193

Intercept
No Yds Lq

0  0 0

0  0 0

1  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

1  0 0

Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg Returns
Gunnell,R
Akins. K

0  0 0

0  0 0

2 40 29

0  0 0
Spiller, C
Taylor, R
McDaniel, D
Gilchrist, M
Davis, J

t

Totals 0  0 0 2 40 29 1  8 8

otals

Fieldgoals Qtr Time Dist Result
2nd 01:14 40 yards Good
4th 09:01 30 yards Good

Fieldgoals Qtr Time Dist Result
Aponavicius, S
Aponavicius, S

Buchholz, M
Buchholz, M
Buchholz, M

2nd 06:52 46 yards Missed
3rd 10:09 22 yards Good
4th 00:00 54 yards MissedJ

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

5  214 42.8 0 0
Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

4  264 66.0 1 1Aponavicius, S Buchholz, M

All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total
75 92 0 0 0 167
0  82 40 0 0 122

0  60 0 0 0
12 24 0 0 0

60

36

All-purpose Run Rev KR PR IR Total

5  89 0 0 0 94
52 10 19 6 0 87
0  70 0 0 0 70
0  42 17 0 0 59

Callender, A
Gunnell, R
Megwa, C

Whitworth, L

Grisham, T
Spiller, C
Kelly, A
Taylor, R

FUMBLES: Boston College-None. Clemson-None.



Boston College vs. Clemson
Clemson Memorial SUdium

Saturday. Nov. 17,2007
First Quarter

Boston College Captains: Matt Ryan, Jo-Lonn Dunbar, Nick Larkin, Gosder Cherilus
Clemson Captains: James Davis, C.J. Spiiler, Courtney Vincent
Boston College wins the toss and will receive. Clemson will kick off and defend the Westt goal.

Buchhob kicks off out of bounds at the BC B
1-10 BC 35 RH

2-10BC35RH
3-5 BC 40 RH

4-11 BC 34 RH

Callender off right tackle for 0
Ryan passes complete on the right sideline to Callender for 5
Ryan sacked for a loss of 6
Ayers punts 41, Spiiler returns from the CU25 to the CU32,7 yards

Billie

Butler

Sapp. Scott
Hetzlioh

CLEMSON BALL 12:50
1-10 CU 32 RH

2-7CU35RH

3-5CU37RH

1-10CU44RH

2-5CU49RH
3-4 50 RH

1-10BC28LH
2-11BC29M

3-5BC23LH

1-10BC14LH
1-5BC9LH
2-1 BC5LH
3-1 BC5LH

1-G BC 1 RH

Hapjer passes complete on the right side to Kelly for 3
Davis off right tackle for 2
Harper passes complete over the middle to Grisham for 7
Grisham around right end for 5
Davis up the middle for 1
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Taylor for 22
Davis up the middle for loss of 1
Davis around left end for 6
Harper scrambles around left end for 9
BC penalbed 5 yards for offeides
Davis off left guard for 4
Davis around left end for 0
Harper passes complete on the right fiat to Linthioum for 4, pressure by McLaughlin
Davis takes the direct snap and dives over the middie for 1 and a touchdown
Buchhob kicks the extra point
13 plays. 68 yards, 4:30 elapsed
CLEMSON 7. BOSTON COLLEGE 0

Buchhob kicks off... into the end zone for a touchback
Callender off right tackle for 9
Callender up the middle for 2
Ryan passes complete over the middle to Challenger for 11
Callender off right tackle for 3
Ryan passes complete over the middle to Megwa for 8
Ryan passes complete on the right side to Callender for 11
Callender up the middle for 4
Ffyan passes incomplete over the middle
Clemson penalbed 5 yards for offsides
Callender around left end for loss of 1
Callender off right guard for 3
BC penalbed 10 yards for holding
Callender around left end for 6
Ryan passes complete over the middle to Megwa for 9
Callender off left guard for 3
Callender up the middle for loss of 2
Ryan passes incomplete over the middle to Robinson
Ryan passes incompjele over the middle, tipped at the line by Vincent

1-10BC20M

2-1 BC29RH

1-10 BC 31 RH

1-10BC42M
2-7 BC 45 M

1-10CU47RH

1-10 CU 36 RH

2-6CU32RH

2-1CU27RH
3-2CU28LH

3-12CU38LH

4-6CU32LH

1-10CU23LH

2-7CU20LH
3-9CU22LH

4-9CU22LH

McLaughlin
Silva, Albright
Francois FIRST DOWN PASS
Silva
Akins

Larkin RRST DOWN PASS
McLaughlin
Silva

Larkin FIRST DOWN RUSH

Rollins

Rameila

Anderson FIRST DOWN PASS

8:20 remaining

Merling
Vincent

Chancellor
Hamlin

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS

Billie FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASSClemons

Chavis

PBU by Jackson

Scott, Watkins
Hamlin

Butter, Watkins

FIRST DOWN PASS
Sapp
Vincent
PBU by Hamlin

CLEMSON BALL 1:44
1-10 CU 22 RH

2-9 CU 23 RH

1-10CU35LH

Spiiler around right end for 1
Harper passes complete on the left side to Grisham for 12
Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Kelly for 9
The play was reviewed by game officials and the ruling on the field upheld
Spiiler off left tackle for 0

Larkin

Gause

Gause
FIRST DOWN PASS

2-1 CU44RH
Larkin

END OF THE FIRST QUARTER CLEMSON 7. BOSTON COLLEGE 0



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

BC cu
Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

FumbleRetums-Yards

PuntRetums-Yards

Kickoff Retums-Yards

InterceptionRetums-Yards
Punts(Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time '

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions
Red-Zone Scores-Chances

0 7

5 5

10-18 11-28

44 57

7-5-0 6-6-0

17-62 17-85

0-0 0-0

0-0 1-7

0-0 0-0

0-0 0-0

1-41.0 0-0.0

0-0 0-0

2-15 1-5

08:46

Oof 3

1 Of 2

06:14

4 of 4

OofO

0-1 1-1

Boston College Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
9  27 3 24 0 9 2.7

1  0 6 -6 0 0 -6.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
7  14 1 13 1 6 1.9Callender, A

Ryan, M
Davis, J
Harper, C
Grisham, T
Spiller, C

1  9 0 9 0 9 9.0
1  5 0 5 0 5 5.0
2  1 0 1 0 1 0.5

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

5-7-0 44 0 11 1
Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

6-6-0 57 0 22 0

No. Yards TD Long
2  19 0 12

2  12 0 9
1  22 0 22

1 4 0 4

Ryan, M Harper, C

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
2  17 0

2  16 0 11

11 0 11

9

1

Receiving
Megwa, C
Callender, A
Challenger, K

Grisham, T
Kelly, A
Taylor, R
Linthicum,B

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

1  41 41.0 41 0  0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Ayers, J

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
7  01 7Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No, Yards TD Long

Tackles UA^ Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Larkin, N
McLaughlin, M
Silva, J
Gause, D

4-0 0.0 0.0 Billie, T
' Vincent C

Clemons, C
Watkins, N

2-1 3 0.0 0.0
3-0 3 0.0 1.0 2-1 3 0.0 1.0
2-1 3 0.0 0.0 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
2-0 2  0.0 0.0 0-3 3 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:20 CU - Davis. J 1 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 13-68 4:30 0-7



Boston College vs. Clemson
Second Quarter

3-1 CU44M

4-1 CU44M
Davis up the middle for 0
Manors punts 36, fair catch by Silva

Larkin

BOSTON COLLEGE BALL 14;12
1-10 BC 20 M

1-10 BC 35 RH

1-10 BC 47 RH

2-1 CU44LH

3-1 CU44M

1-10 CU 40 M

2-22 BC 48 M

3-34BC36M
3-39 BC 31 M

4-39 BC31 M

Ryan passes complete on the right flat to Whitworth for 15
Whitworth up the middle for 12
Ryan passes complete on the left flat to Whitworth for 9
Whitworth off right guard for 0
Ryan off right guard for 4
Ryan sacked for a loss of 12
Ryan sacked for a loss of 12
BC penalized 5 yards for delay of game
Ryan passes incomplete on the right sideline to Callender
Ayers punts 44, Spiller returns from the CU 25 to the CU 24, loss of 1
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Clemson penalized 7 yards for personal foul

Maxwell

Clemons

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH
Billie

Watkins

Maxwell

Jackson

Merling

FIRST DOWN RUSH

PBU by Maxwell
ASmith

CLEMSON BALL 10:12

1-10CU7LH

1-10CU33RH

2-3CU40RH

3-3CU40RH
4-3CU40RH

Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Grisham for 26
Harper passes complete on the right flat to Grisham for 7
Harper passes incomplete down the right sidelinte to Grisham
Harper passes incomplete on the right side to Kelly
Manors punts 37, fair catch by Silva

Akins FIRST DOWN PASS
Silva

BOSTON COLLEGE BALL 9:23
1-10BC23RH

2-2 BC 31 RH

1-10 BC37RH

Ryan passes complete on the right side to Purvis for 8
Ryan passes complete on the right sideline to Purvis for 6
Ryan pass intercepted by McDaniel on the left sideline, intended for Robinson, no return

Watkins, Butler
Watkins FIRST DOWN PASS

CLEMSON BALL 8:37
1-10 BC 49 RH

1-15CU46RH

1-10BC35LH

2-10 BC 35 M

3-3BC28RH
4-4 BC 29 RH

Clemson penalized 5 yards for false start
Spiller off left guard for 19
Spiller off right guard for 0
Harper scrambles around right end for 7
Harper passes complete on the right flat to Kelly for loss of 1
Buchholz kicks a 46-yard field goal, wide right

Gause FIRST DOWN RUSH

Morris

Francois

BOSTON COLLEGE BALL 6:52
1-10BC29LH

2-9BC30M

Callender off right tackle for 1
Ryan passes complete on the right side to Loyte for 5
Bostonn College penalized 10 yards for holding
Ryan passes incompiete over the middle to Jarvis
Ryan passes incomplete over the middle to Megwa tor 12
Ayers punts 36, Spiller returns from the CU 32 to the CU 32

Hamlin

Watkins

2-19BC20M

3-19BC20M

4-7BC32RH

PBU by Vincent
McDaniel

CLEMSON BALL 4:49
1-10 CU 32 LH Davis up the middle for 4

Boston College penalized 5 yards for offsides
Spiller around right end for 4
Davis off right tackle for 5 ,,
Boston College penalized 5 yards for offsides
Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Taylor for 3
Harper throws the ball away, sacked for loss of 17
Harper passes incomplete down the left sideline to Grisham
Manors punts 31, the ban is downed

Herziioh

1-5 CU 37 LH

2-1 CU41 RH
McLaugNin

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
1-10 CU 46 RH

2-7 CU 49 RH

3-24 CU 32 RH

4-24CU32RH

Rollins

Albright

BOSTON COLLEGE BALL 3:11
1-10BC37RH

1-10BC49RH
1-10 CU 38 M

1-10CU22LH

2-3CU15LH

3-11CU23LH

4-11CU23LH

Ryan passes complete over the middle to Megwa for 12
Callender off left tackle for 13
Ftyan passes complete on the left side to Gunnell for 16
Ryan passes complete on the left side to Callender for 7
Ryan sacked for a loss of 8
Ryan passes incomplete on the left side Callender, pressure by Sapp and Jackson
Aponavidus kicks a 40-yard field goal
7 plays, 40 yards, 1:57
CLEMSON 7, BOSTON COLLEGE 3

Clemons

Hamlin

Hamlin

Clemons, Scott
Alexander

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH
FIRST DOWN PASS

1:14 remaining

Aponavidus kicks off... Taylor returns from the CU25 to the CU42,17 yards
1-10CU42LH

2-10CU42LH

3-3 CU 49 RH

1-10BC45LH

2-23CU42RH

3-23CU42RH

Harper passes complete on the left sideline to Kelly
Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Kelly for 7
Harper passes complete on the left sideline to Grisham for 6
Harper sacked for a loss of 13
Harper passes incomplete down the left sideline to Spiller, pressure by Akins
Davis around left end for loss of 2'

Gause

Herziioh

Herziich
FIRST DOWN PASS

Gause

END OF THE FIRST HALF CLEMSON 7. BOSTON COLLEGE 3



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

BC cu
Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS
F umbleRetums-Yards

PuntRetums-Yards

Kickoff Retums-Yards

Interception Retums-Yards
Punts(Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-DownConversions ^ '
Red-Zone Scores-Chances

3 7

12

18-16 19-26

129 105

19-13-1

37-145

17-12-0

36-131

0-0 0-0

0-0 3-6

0-0 1-17

0-0 1-0

3-40.3 3-34.7

0-0 0-0

6-40 5-27

17:32

1 of 7

1 of 2

12:28

5 of 10

OofO

1-2 1-1

Boston College Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
11 41

2  12

3  38 0 13 3.5

0  12 0 12 6.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD La Ava
5  24 0 24 0 19 4.8
9  14 3 11 1 6 1.2

1  5 0 5 0 5 5.0
4  16 30 -14 0 9 -3.5

Callender, A
Whitworth, L
Ryan, M 4  38 -34 0 4 -6.8

Spiller.C
Davis, J
Grisham, T
Harper, C

5

Passing C-A-i Yds TD Long Sack
13-19-1 129 0 16 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
12-17-0 105 0 26 2Ryan, M Harper, C

Receiving No. Yards TD Long

4  41 0 12

3  23 0 11

2  24 0 15

2  14 0 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
5  58 0 26

18 0 9
2  25 0 22

4

Megwa, C
Callender, A
Whitworth, L
Purvis, R

Grisham, T
Kelly, A
Taylor, R
Linthicum, B 1 0 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
3  121 40.3 44 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
3  104 34.7 37 0 0

No. Yards TD Long

3  6 0 7

No. Yards TD Long

1  17 0 17

UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Ayers, J Maners, J

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns

Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns

Taylor, R

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles
Gause, D
Larkin, N
McLaughlin, M
Herziich, M

5-1 6 0.0 1.0 Clemons, C
Watkins. N
Hamlin, M
Billie, T

6 0.0 0.0
5-0 5 0.0 0.0 2-4 6 0.0 0.0
4-0 4  0.0 1.0 4-1 5  0.0

5  0.0
0.0

3-1 4 1.0 1.0 3-2 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play

1 St 08:20 CU - Davis, J 1 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 13-68 4:30
2nd "0l;i| ' ̂  S 40 yd field goal, 7-401:57 ,

V-H

0-7



Boston College vs. Clemson
Third Quarter

Aponanvidus kicks off... Gilchrist returns from the CU 25 to the CU 43 18 yards
1-10CU43RH

1-10BC43LH

2-12BC45LH
1-10 BC 24 LH

2-8 BC22RH

1-10 BC 12 LH
2-9 BC 11 LH

3-5 BC 7 RH

1-GBC2LH

2-GBC2LH
3-G BC 2 LH

4-GBC5LH

Harper completes a screen pass on the left side to Grisham for 14
Davis around left end for loss of 2
Harper passes complete over the middle to Kelly for 21
Harper passes complete on the right flat to Dye for 2
Harper passes complete on the left flat to Spiller for 10
Davis up the middle for 1
Harper passes complete on the right sideline to Grisham for 4
Harper passes complete on the left fiat to Taylor for 5
Davis up the middle for 0
Harper passes incomplete into the end zone
Bad snap, team rush for loss of 3
Buchholz kicks a 22-yard field goal
12 plays, 52 yards, 4:45 elapsed
CLEMSON 10, BOSTON COLLEGE 3

McLaughlin
Herzlich

Morris

Akins

Anderson

Morris, Dunbar

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

Dunbar

Dunbar

PBU by Dunbar

10:09 remaining

FIRST DOWN PASS

Buchholz kicks off... Gunnell returns fromtheBC10totheBC21 11 yards
1-10BC21RH
2-4 BC 27 RH

3-1 BC30RH

1-10BC41M

2-4BC47RH

1-10CU46RH

2-10CU46RH

Ryan passes complete on the right sideline to Calle
Alexander, Conner
Maxwell

Watkins

Hamlin

nder for 6
Ryan completes a pass on the right side to Jarvis for 3
Ryan passes complete over the middle to Robinson for 11
Ryan scranfliles up the middle and slides for a gain of 6
Callender up the middle for 7
Ryan passes incomplete to Jarvis at the CU 32, out of bounds
Callender off left tackle for 6
Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
Callender up the middle for 5
Callender up the middle for 5
Callender around left end for 3
Callender off left guard for 1
Ryan with a quarterback sneak off right guard for 2
Ryan oompites screen pass on the left side to Callender for 8
Callender off left guard for 1
Boston College penalized 5 yards for false starft
Ryan passes incomplete on the left side to Purvis
Ryan sacked for a loss of 10
Ryan throws the ball away out of bounds, pressure by Sapp and Merling

FIRST DOWN PASS

Hamlin, Clemons FIRST DOWN RUSH

2-5 CU 41 RH

1-10CU36M
2-5CU31 RH

3-2CU28LH
4-1 CU27 LH

1-10CU25LH
2-1 CU 16 LH

Brown, Clemons FIRST DOWN RUSH
Billie

Watkins

Vincent

Merling
Clemons

FIRST DOWN RUSH

2-6CU21LH
3-6CU21LH
4-16 CU 31 LH

Merling

CLEMSON BALL 2:58
1-10 CU 31 RH

2-6CU35LH

3-6 CU 35 LH

4-6CU35LH

Spiller around left end for 4
Harper passes incomplete over the middle to Spiller
Harper passes incomplete on the right sideline to Grisham
Maners punts 45, fair catch by Sih/a

Gause

PBU by Anderson

BOSTON COLLEGE BALL 2:17
1-10BC20RH

2-10BC20RH
3-10 BC 20 RH

Ryan passes incomplete down the right sideline to Callender, pressure by Sapp
Ryan passes incomplete on the right side to Purvis, pressure by Cumbie and Sapp
Ryan passes incomplete down the left sideline to Whitworth
Clemson penalized 15 yards for pass interference
Ryan passes conplete on the right flat to Callender for 9
Ryan passes complete on the right side to Gunnell for 6
Callender off left guard for 2
Ryan passes complete to Callender on the right flat for 12

FIRST DOWN PENALTY
1-10BC35RH

2-1 BC44RH
1-10 50 RH

2-8CU48RH

Watkins

Hamlin

Hamlin

Hamlin, Clay

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER CLEMSON 10. BOSTON COLLEGE 3



«  Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

BC CU
Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS
FumbleRetums-Yards
PuntRetums-Yards
Kickoff Retums-Yards

Interception Retums-Yards
Punts(Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time,,
Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-DownConversions
Red-Zone Scores-Chances

3 10

19 13

27-37 24-26
185 161

31-20-1

58-222
26-18-0

50-187
0-0 0-0

0-0 3-6

1-11 2-35

0-0 1-0

3-40.3 4-37.2

0-00-0

7-45 7-47

27:00

2 of 10

2 Of 4

18:00

6 of 13

OofO
1-2 2-2

Boston College
Clemson

Rushing ^0. Gain Loss Net TD La Ava
^7 64 3 61 0 13 3.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avo
6  28 0 28 0 19 47Callender, A

Whitworth, L
Ryan, M

Spiller, C
Davis, J
Grisham, T
TEAM

2  12 0  12 0 12 6.0
8  12 48 -36 0 6 -4.5

12 15 5 10 1 6 0.8
1  5 0 5 0 5 5.0
1  0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0

Passing
Ryan, M

C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
20-31-1 185 0 16 5

No. Yards TD Long
7  59 0 12

4  41 0 12
2  24 0 15

2  22 0 16

Yd_s Avg Long In20 TB
3  121 40.3 44 0 0

No. Yards TD Long

No.

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
18-26-0 161 0 26 2Harper, C

Receiving
Callender, A
Megwa, C
Whitworth, L
Gunnell,R

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Grisham, T
Kelly, A
Taylor, R
Spiller, C

7 76 0 26

5  39 0 21
3  30 0 22

1  10 0 10

Punting Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
4  149 377 45 0  0

Ayers, J Maners, J

Punt Returns Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

3  6 0 7Spiller, C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

1  11 0 11
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

1  18 0 18
1  17 0 17

UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Gunnell, R Gilchrist, M
Taylor, R

Tackles UA^ Total Sacks TFL Tackles
Gause, D
Herziich, M
Larkin, N
McLaughlin, M

6-1 7 0.0 1.0 Hamlin, M
Clemons, C
Watkins, N
Billie, T

8-2 10 0.0 0.0
5-2 7 1.0 2.0 7-2 9 0.0 0.0

4-5 9 0.0 0.05-1 6 0.0 0.0
5-0 5 0.0 1.0 5-2 7 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play
V-H

let 08:20 CU - Davis, J 1 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 13-68 4:30
2nd 01:14 a :BC - Ajjonavicius, S 40 yd field gbal, 7-401 ;57^; ts A
3rd 10:09 CU - Buchholz, M 22 yd field goal, 12-52 4:45

0-7

g,#a5:*?3.'7::v>.
3-10



Boston College vs. Clemson
Fourth Quarter

1-10CU36RH

2-3CU29LH
3-5 CU 31 M

1-10CU11RH
2-1 CU2RH

Ryan passes cx)mplete on the left flat to Callender for 7
Callender around right end for loss of 2
Ryan passes oomplete to Callender on the right flat for 20
Ryan passes oomplete on the right side to Purvis for 9
McCluskey up the middle for 2 and a touchdown
Aponavidus kicks the extra point
11 plays, 80 yards, 3;40 elapsed
CLEMSON 10. BOSTON COLLEGE 10

Billie

Clay
Soott, Clemons
Clemons

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

13:37 remaining

Aponavidus kicks off... Cooper recovers at the CU 46
1-10CU46LH Harper pass intercepted by Aikins at the BC 48, returned to the CU 44,8 yards

BOSTON COLLEGE BALL 13:26

1-10CU44LH

2-4 CU 38 LH

Callender up the middle for 6
Callender around left end for 0

Boston College penalized 10 yards for holding
Ryan passes complete on the right sideline to Gunnell for 12
Callender around left end for 2

Ryan passes incomplete in the end zone to Robinson
Ryan passes complete on the right side to Gunnell for 5
Ryan passes incomplete on the left side to Curds
Ryan passes complete on the left side to Robinson for 9
Ryan passes Incomplete out of bounds
Ryan passes incomplete in the end zone to Megwa
Ryan scrambles off left tackle for 7
Aponavioius kicks a 30-yard del goal
11 plays, 31 yards, 4:25 elapsed
BOSTON COLLEGE 13. CLEMSON 10

Watkins, Sapp

2-14 CU 48 LH

3-2 CU 36 RH

1-10CU34RH
2-10CU34RH

3-5 CU 29 RH
4-5 CU 29 RH

1-10CU20LH

2-10CU20LH

3-10CU20LH

4-3CU13LH

Chancellor

Merling, Clay FIRST DOWN RUSH

Clemons

Hamlin FIRST DOWN PASS

Watkins

9:01 remaining

Aponavioius kicks off... Davis returns from the CU 31 to the CU 44,13 yards
Spiller up the middle for 13
Spiller takes the lateral from Harper around right end for 4
Spiller off left tackle for 7
Sprller around right end for 0
Harper passes oomplete on the left sideline to Kelly for 13
Harper passes oomplete on the right flat to Grisham for 5
Harper passes incomplete on the right side to Davis
Harper passes complete on the right side to Grisham for 5
Spiller off right guard for 0
Boston College penalized 5 yards for personal foul
Harper scrambles around right end and dives into the end zone
Buohhob kicks the extra point
10 plays, 56 yards, 3:26 elapsed
CLEMSON 17. BOSTON COLLEGE 13

1-10CU44RH

1-10BC43RH

2-6 BC 39 RH

1-10BC32RH

2-10BC32RH
1-10 BC 19 LH

2-5BC14RH

3-5BC14RH

1-GBC9RH

1-G BC 4 RH

Silva FIRST DOWN RUSH
Ramella

Akins FIRST DOWN RUSH
Silva. Morris
Gause

Anderson

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PENALTY

5:28 remaining

Buohholz kicks off... Gunnell returns from the goal line to the BC 29
Callender off right guard for 5
Ryan sacked for a loss of 9
Boston College penalized 5 yards for false start
Ryan passes oomplete on the right flat to Callender for 2
Ryan passes complete on the left sideline to Megwa for 12
Ryan passes complete on the left flat to Callender for 4
Ryan passes oomplete on the left side to Megwa for 7
Callender up the middle for 3
Ryan scrambles right passes incomplete out of bounds
Ryan scrambles passes complete to Gunnell for 43 and a touchdown
Aponavidus kicks the extra point
8 plays. 71 yards, 3:36 elapsede
BOSTON COLLEGE 20, CLEMSON 17

1-10 BC 29 LH

2-5BC34LH

2-10BC29LH
3-8 BC 31 RH

1-10BC43LH

2-6BC47LH

1-10 CU 46 LH

2-7CU43LH

3-7CU43LH

Ashe

Sapp

Scott

Chancellor

Cumbia

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS
Merling
PBU by Chancellor

FIRST DOWN PASS

Aponavidus kicks off...
1-10CU28RH

2-1 CU37RH

1-10CU43RH

1-10-BC45RH

2-10BC45RH

3-10BC45RH
4-10BC45RH

1-10 BC 33 RH

2-7BC30RH

3-7BC30RH

4-14BC37M

Spiller returns from the CU 9 to the CU 28,19 yards
Harper passes oomplete over the middle to Harris for 9
Harper passes complete on the right side to Kelly for 6
Harper passes complete over the middle to Taylor fo r 12
Harper passes incomplete to Kelly a the BC 3
Harper passes incomplete to Grisham on the right side, pressure by Akins
Harper passes incomplete over the middle to Taylor
Harper passes complete over the middle to Kelly for 12
Harper passes oomplete on he right side to Grisham for 3
Harper passes incomplete over the middle to Grisham
Harper sacked for a loss of 7
Buohholz kicks a 54-yard field goal, the kick is short

BOSTON COLLEGE 20. CLEMSON 17

B.Smith

Rollins FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASSSilva

Rollins

Rollins
FIRST DOWN PASS

Rollins

0:00 remaining

FINAL SCORE



Quickie Statistics (Final)
#18 Boston College vs #15 Ciemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

BC cu

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

FumbleRetums-Yards

PuntRetums-Yards

Kickoff Retums-Yards

InterceptionRetums-Yards
Punts(Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost -s

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-DownConversions '
Red-Zone Scores-Chances

20 17

26 21

34-60 31-47

315 226

47-31-1

81-375

40-26-1

71-273

0-0 0-0

0-0 3-6

2-40 4-67

1-8 1-0

3-40.3 4-37.2

0-0 0-0

10-65

36:30

6 of 16

7-47

23:30

7 of 16

3 of 5 1 of 1

3-4 3-3

Boston College Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
22 80 5 75 0 13 3.4

2  12 0 12 0 12 6.0

1  2 0 2 1 2 2.0

9  19 48 -29 0 7 -3.2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lq Ava

11 52 0 52 0 19 4.7
12 15 5 10 1 6 0.8
1  5 0 5 0 5 5.0
1  0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0

Callender, A
Whitworth, L
McCluskey, J
Ryan, M

Spiller,C
Davis, J
Grisham, T
TEAM

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack

31-47-1 315 1 43 5

Passing C-A-l Yds TD Long Sack
26-40-1 226 0 26 3Ryan, M Harper, C

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
11 92 0 20

6  60 0 12

5  82 1 43

3  23 0 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
10 89 0 26

8  70 0 21

4  42 0 22
10 0 101

Callender, A
Megwa, C
Gunnell, R
Purvis, R

Grisham, T
Kelly, A
Taylor, R
Spiller.C

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
3  121 40.3 44 0  0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
4  149 37.2 45 0 0

No. Yards TD Long

3  6 0 7

Ayers, J Maners, J

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns

Spiller,C

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

2  40 0 29

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
1  19 0 19

1  18 0 18

Gunnell, R Spiller, C
Gilchrist, M

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Gause, D
Herziich, M
Silva, J
Morris, T

7-2 9 0.0 1.0 Clemons, C
Hamlin, M
Watkins, N
Billie, T

10-3 13 0.0 0.0
5-2 7 1.0 2.0 9-2 11 0.0 0.0
5-2 7 0.0 0.0 5-6 11 0.0 0.0
6-0 6 0.0 0.0 6-2 8 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 08:20 CU - Davis, J 1 yd run (Buchholz, M kick), 13-68 4:30
2nd,.;:01:14:;w‘ BCcy^onavicius, S40 yd field goal, 7-40^;57,
3rd 10:09 CU - Buchholz, M 22 yd field goal, 12-52 4:45
4th 13:37: BC -McCluskey,\J 2yd run (Aponavidus,S kick), 11-803:40 '' ' “' 'V'

09:01

05:28;.

01:46

BC - Aponavicius, S 30 yd field goal, 11-31 4:25
CU - Harper?C 4 yd run (Buidiholz;'^ kick)T 10-56 3:26 .-[Jl 2 'i';’/
BC - Gunnell, R 43 yd pass from Ryan, M (Aponavicius, S kick^ 8-71 3:36

0-7

■■*5
3-10
10-2-10:
13-10

20-17



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Consumed

PI • Yds TOP

3 - (1) 2:10
13 - 68 4;30

14 - 58 6:36

5 - 22 2:32
8 - 11 4:00

4 - 33 0:49

3 - 14 0:46

5 - 20 1:45

3 - 3 2:03

4-0 1:38
7 - 40 1:57
6 - (2) 1:08
12 - 52 4:45
15 - 48 , 7:05
3 - 4 0:41

11 - 80 . 3:40
1  - 0 0:10

11 - 31 4:25
10 - 56 3:26

8 - 71 V 3:36
11 - 35 1:38
0 - 0 0:00

Team Qtr

BC 1st B35 15:00

C32 12:50

B20 08:20

C22 01:44
2nd B20 14:12

C07 10:12

B23 09:23

B49 08:37

B29 06:52

C32 04:49

B37 03:11

C42 , 01:08
3rd C43 14:54

B21 10:03 y Kickoff
C31 02:58

B20 02:17

4th C46 13:36

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

Interce

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Downs

PuntH5

B34 12:50 Punt
CU BOO 08:20

C22 01:44

C44 14:12

*TOUCHDOWN

Downs

Punt

Punt
C40 09:23 , Punt
B37 08:37

B29 06:52

B32 04:49 Punt
C32 03:11 Punt
C23 01:14 ‘FIELD GOAL
C40 ,,,. 00:00: End of half
B05 10:09 ‘FIELD GOAL
C31 02:58 ' Downs
C35 02:17 Punt

cop 13:37^^^ ‘TOUCHDOWN
C46 13:26 Interception
C13 09:01 - ‘FIELD GOAL
BOO 05:28 ‘TOUCHDOWN
C00,v 01:46;:,;,,. *TOUCHDOWN
B37 00:00 Missed FG
B37f;rK.00:0(i""l:;->uw,.:.

B31 10:12

Interception
Missed FG

BC

CU

BC

CU

BC

CU ption
Missed FG

Punt

BC

CU

BC

CU

CU

BC

CU

£®;,
Kickoff

C44 13:26 ^ Interception
C44 08:54

B29 ,. 05:22
C28 01:38

B37 00:00" Missed FG

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

BC

CU

BC

CU

BC

CU

BC



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Hovy lost
Consumed

PI ■ Yds TOPTeam Qtr Spot Time
B34 12:50

C22 01:44

B31 10:12

B37 08:37

B32 04:49

C23 01:14

C31 02:58

COO 13:37

BC 1st B35 15:00

08:20

14:12

09:23

06:52

03:11

Kickoff

Kickoff
Punt

Downs

Punt

3 - (1)
14 - 58

8 - 11

3 - 14

3 - 3

7 - 40

15 - 48

11 - 80

11 - 31

8 - 71

0 - 0

2:10
BC B20

6:36
BC 2nd B20 Punt 4:00
BC B23 Punt Interception 0:46
BC B29 Missed FG Punt 2:03
BC B37 Punt TIELDGOAL

Downs

*TOUCHDOWN

•FIELD GOAL

TOUCHDOWN

1:57
BC 3rd B21 10:03

02:17

13:26

05:22

00:00

Kickoff

Punt

Interception
Kickoff

Missed FG

7:05
BC B20 3:40
BC 4th C44 C13 09:01 4:25
BC B29 COO 01:46

B37 00:00
3:36

BC B37 0:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Boston College Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

08:46 08:46 09:28 09:30 17:32 18:58 36:30Time of possession
3rd down conversions 0-3 1-4 1-3 4-6 1-7 5-9 6-16
Average field position
4th down conversions

B27 B27 B20 B42 B27 B31 B29
1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 1-2 2-3 3-5

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained
Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost

BOO 08:20 TOUCHDOWN

C44 :: 14:12 - ^
C40 09:23 Punt

B29 |'v 66:52 . " Missed FG
C32 03:11 Punt

Consumed

PI - Yds TOPTeam Qtr

CU C32 12:50 Punt

C22 01:44 Downs'"^
C07 10:12 _ , Punt
B49 08:37 s :? ! Interception 5
C32 04:49 Punt

C42 . 01:08^^.ivK^
C43 14:54

C31<;w 02:58
C46 13:36

W 08:54'-';
C28 01:38 Kickoff

Kickoff

Dowris"
Kickoff

Kickoff ■

1st 13 - 68

5-22

4 - 33

5 - 20 -

4 - 0

6 - (2)
12 - 52

: 3 -"4--■. :-. ,0:41
1  - 0

10 - 56 3:26
11 - 35

4:30
2:32
0:49
1:45
1:38
1:08
4:45

0:10

1:38

CU
CU 2nd
CU
CU

C40 00:00;r... End of half ’
B05 10:09 ‘FIELD GOAL
^^i;p2:17«;afcPuht;
C46 13:26 Interception
BOCL^ 05:28 /.^..TOUCHDOWN
B37 00:00 Missed FG

[■jj.

CU 3rd
CU
CU 4th
CU .
CU

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total

06:14 06:14 05:32 05:30 12:28 11:02 23:30Time of possession
3rd down conversions
Average field position
4th down conversions

4-4 1-6 1-3 1-3 5-10 2-6 7-16
C27 C33 C37 C39 C31 C38 C34
0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks
## BostonColleQe
9

 QBH
 Gause, D

94 HerzIich, M
44 Silva. J

29 Morris, T
20 Rollins, R
57 Larkin, N
7 Akins, K
34 McLaughlin, M
19 Anderson, P
98 Albright, A
40 Dunbar, J
97 Smith, B
86 Ramella.J
47 Newman, B
35 Francois, R
92 Smith, A
2  Robinson, B

7 2 9 1.0-2
5 2 7  1.0-13 2.0-15
5 2 7

6 0 6

5 1 6 1.0-7 1.0-7
5 1 6

5 0 5 1-8 2
5 0 5 1.0-1
4 0 4

1
2 2 4  1.0-17 1.0-17
2 2 4

1
2 1 3 1.0-1
2 0 2

1 1 2

1 0 1

1 0 1

1 0 1
Totals 59 14 73 3.0-37 7.0-43 0  0-0 21-8 2 0

## Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds
10 3 13 :
9  2 11 -
5  6 11

5  1 6 2.0-22 2.0-22
4  .2 6 1.0-6 ' - 2.0-7
4  0 4
4  0 4 '

4  0 4

.3 ,1 4

6

1.0-2

Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBH22 Clemons, C
25 Hamlin. M
32 Watkins, N
20 Billie, T
94 Meriing, P
97 Scott, D
36 Maxwell. B
38 Chancellor, C
18 Butler, C
45 Vincent, C
43 Clay, A
24 Alexander, K
91 Jackson, Ra
7 V Sapp, R
33 Conner, K
5 ' Taylor, R
87 Ashe. T
8’ Cumbie, J .;
89 Chavis, M
90 Brown; K pft
2 McDaniel. D

1
. - H 7'.i'

1

2 1 3 1.0-2
1  2 3 1.0-8
1  1 2 1.0-12

?1 1 . 2 0.5-0

■ 1.0-8

1.0-12
■:. -..•K .-'-ir .  1

■ 31 0 1
■O':,;:-" ,1l  -

y.-k'
1 0 1

y:
''"■'I V'W

•Tx-P.!-;- .7 'ji, 1. '1 0 1
1  ■ 0 ' 1 ’■'C .J., i V',:vi- ■a. 14-

1 0 1 1-0
Totals 66 22 88 5.5-48 8.0-53 0  0-0 1-0 5 0 6



Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

#18 Boston College vs #15 Clemson (Nov 17, 2007 at Clemson, SC)

Boston College Clemson

Pos ## OFFENSE Pos ## OFFENSE

LT 79 Richardson, B
LG 74 Pilgrim, B
C  65 Austin, T
RG 71 Humphries, B
RT 67 Capote, C
WR " 80 Kelly, A
QB 10 Harper, C
RB 1 Davis, J
WR 13 Grisham, T
WR 26 . Harris, L
WR 5 Taylor, R

LT 77 Cherilus, G
Anevski, T
Tennant, M
Ramsey, C
Castonzo, A
Purvis, R
Challenger, K
Ryan, M
Callender, A
Robinson, B
Loyte, J

LG 67

C 65

RG 73

RT 74

TE 80

WR 84

QB 12

RB 32

WR 2

TE 89

Pos ## DEFENSE Pos ## DEFENSE

DE 94 Merling, P
NG^'97./'. Scott, D
DT 8 Cumbie, J

Sapp, R
LB 20 Billie, T

Vincent,, C
LB 32 Watkins, N
CB’%v38i'gi Chancellor, C-'^' '
SS 25 Hamlin, M
FS.f Clemons,,:C' ■
CB 18 Butler, C

DE 98 Albright, A
DT 60» Brace, R
DT 97 Smith, B
DE 57-' ■ Larkin,
LB 7 Akins, K
LB ' 34,,; McLaughlin, M ' ' T.
LB 94 Herziich, M
CB - 9

SS 19 Anderson. P
FS 44 Silva, J '
CB 29 Morris, T

Boston College; 11-Megwa. C. 18-Gunnell, R, 20-Rollins, R. 30-Whitvw)rth, L, 35-Francois, R, 36-McCluskey, J,
40-Dunbar, J, 46-Ayers, J, 47-Newman, B, 48-Pruitt, T, 52-Giles, A, 55-Scafe, D, 64-Rossi. N, 78-Hall, T,
82-Jarvis, J, 83-Aponavicius, S. 85-Thompson, R, 86-Ramella, J, 92-Smith, A, 99-Willette, J.

Clemson: 2-McDaniel, D, 12-Gilchrist, M, U-Buchholz, M, 16-Wade, M, 17-Wade, C, 21-Dye, X, 24-Alexander, K,
27-Chambers, S, 28-Spiller, C. 33-Conner, K, 35-Macko, P, 36-Maxwell, B. 41-Pearson, A, 43-Clay, A,
44-Cooper, S, 47-Miller, J, 49-Maners, J, 50-McKissic, J, 54-Leonard, C, 68-McDuffie, C, 70-Grant, J,
76-Lambert, C, 83-Faerber, N, 84-Robinson, A, 86-Palmer, M, 87-A8he, T, 88-Linthicum, B, 89-Chavis, M,
90-Brown, K, 91-Jackson, Ra, 99-Jenkins, J.



Coach Bowden Quotes

Boston College 20, Clennson 17

On the difference in the game:

"We both put our best players on the field. The difference was that one separated
himselt and made plays. Both teams fought very hard tor 60 minutes.

On Matt Ryan:

“If you give him one down and take even one play off, he can hurt you. You can sack
him, but he’s going to bounce back. He’s tall and scrambles. We were able to get
good pressure though. He is a great player, we were beaten by the best quarterback
in the nation.

On defensive game:

“I thought they had a good plan defensively. They have the second-best run defense in
the nation and they were able to make us one-dimensional, except for that r
drive. I thought we had a good gameplan too. We were able to take some things
away and shut them down for a while.

On South Carolina:

“It’s going to be tough but we need to get the players to bounce back; It’s a big game
to a lot of people. But it is a rivalry game and  I know our team will be motivated.”

one scoring



Boston College
Coach Jeff Jagodzinski

On winning:
“The best part of Boston College’s football team is its team. That’s the way we played
today. We had a lot of adversity this past w^eek. Our linebackers weren’t playing. We
lost our kick returner to a concussion. We lost our All-American starting comer and our
guys just banded together to win. I told them it wouldn’t be one individual that won the
game but our whole team. I’m really proud of our guys. Coming down here and playing
in a venue like this is tough on the road and our guys overcame it. It was a great football
game and I’m fortunate it swung our way.”

On quarterback Matt Ryan:
“He is an operator back there. He is a heck of a football player and I’m glad we have liim
on our team. One thing Matt Ryan has is great vision. He sees the whole field.”

On clinching the Atlantic Division:
“One of the things we said is that we have been banging our head on that glass ceiling for
years and I told them at breakfast this morning that it’s glass for a reason because you can
break through it. I told them it was our turn to do that. We had the opportunity today and
we ended up breaking that glass ceiling.”

On playing against Clemson:
“Clemson is a really good football team. The speed that they have at then skill positions
is unbelievable. C.J. Spiller looked like he was at a track meet out there.”



Linebacker Courtney Vincent

“Wliat more can you say. Matt Ryan made a great play, one more play than we were able
to make. We could not have played any harder. Our coaches had us prepared to win tliis
game. It just goes back to Matt Rj^an. He showed why he is a Heisman candidate.”

“We have to refocus on South Carolina. This will take some time to get over, but we will
be ready to play. Tliis team still has a lot to play for.”



Clemson vs. Boston College Notes

November 17,2007

Memorial Stadium, Clemson, SC

Tonight’s Boston College win gave the Eagles an 8-7-2 advantage in the all-time series
score, and marked the 17**^ time the teams have met since the 1939 season. The loss
marks the third consecutive year in which Boston College has ended Clemson’s ACC
title game and Atlantic Division championship aspirations. Each of the last three losses
have been by three points or less.

Boston College’s Steve Aponavicius’ 40-yard field goal at 1:14 in the second quarter
marked the first time an opponent scored on the Tigers in the second quarter since
Virginia Tech recorded 14 points in the second period on October 6. In the Tigers’ four
games since the loss to the Hokies, Clemson has outscored its opponents by a
combined 88-3 tally. Overall, Clemson has outscored its opposition 137-33 in the
second period.

Mark Buchholz recorded his i 7'^ made field goal of the season in the third quarter to
give Clemson a 10-3 lead. With that field goal, Buchholz became the first Clemson
athlete to play two sports (football, soccer) and to make more than 16 field goals in the
same season. Obed Ariri connected on 16 of 22 field goals during the 1979 season
two-sport athlete, then went on to make 23 field goals during the 1980 season, during
which he played only football.

DeAndre McDaniel tallied his second career interception in the second quarter. The
freshman from Tallahassee, FL, is the fifth Tiger to record at least two interceptions so far
this season.

Phillip Meriing has had two sacks in two games this season. He had two sacks against
Wake Forest on Nov. 10, then tallied two sacks against Boston College. Ricky Sapp is
the only other Tiger to record two sacks this season (NC State, Sept. 22).

Prior to the interception by Boston College’s Kevin Akins in the fourth quarter, Clemson
quarterback Cullen Harper had completed 134 passes without an interception. His last
interception occurred against Central Michigan, and the junior has only five
interceptions on the season.

With his four-yard touchdown run in the fourth quarter, quarterback Cullen Harper has
recorded a rushing touchdown in three consecutive games.

as a



Game Notes

No. 18 Boston College at No. 15/16 Clemson
November 17,2007
Memorial Stadium - Clemson, S.C.

Team Notes

Boston College won the coin toss for 10* time in 11 games. It chose to receive
the kickoff to start the game.
BC trailed at halftime for the fourth game in a row. Those are the only four
games the Eagles have trailed at halftime the whole year.
Junior linebacker Kevin Akins’s fourth-quarter interception marked BC’s first
forced turnover since the 14-10 Virginia Tech win on Oct. 25 and its first
interception since the 27-7 win over Notre Dame on Oct. 13.
Boston College registered a season-high three fourth-down conversions.

Individual Notes

•  Senior quarterback Matt Ryan passed Glenn Foley to top Boston College’s all-
time completion list with 704 career completions.

• Redshirt freshman fullback James McCluskey’s two-yard touchdown in the
fourth quarter marked his third touchdown of the season.

•  Junior linebacker Kevin Akins’ s fourth-quarter interception was the third of his
career, first of the season.

•  Junior kicker Steve Aponavicius’s 40-yard field was his ninth of the year and his
second-longest make. His longest was a 45-yard field goal in the 55-24 win over
Bowling Green on Oct. 6.

• His 30-yard field goal in the fourth quarter was the 10* of the year and the third
time he has kicked a 30-39-yard field goal.

•  Senior Jon Loyte made his first career start at tight end.
•  Freshman DeLeon Gause made his first career start at defensive end.
•  Senior linebackers Jo-Lonn Dunbar and Tyronne Pruitt return after missing last

week’s Maryland game with ankle injuries.




